
52& -2001 

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ea. 
November Session of the November Adjourned Term. 20 0 1 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 21" day of November 20 01 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the 
agreement with Verizon for Local Telephone Service. It is further ordered that the Presiding 
Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the agreement and the sole source form. 

Done this 21" day ofNovember, 2001 

Presiding Commissioner 

ATTEST: 

~ I A ~ O C A L I  5: L 5 . d  
Wendy S. Idoren 
Clerk of the County Commission 

District I Commissioner 

Skip ~ l k i n \  
~ i s k c t  I1 dornmissioner 



527- -2001 

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

STATE OF MISSOURI } ea. 
November Session of the November Adjourned Term. 20 01 

County of Bwne 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 21" day of November 20 01 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve Change 
Order #2 for the Hatton Chapel Road project, in the amount of $3,200.00. I t  is further ordered 
that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the Change Order. 

Done this 21" day of November, 2001. 

Presiding Commissioner 

ATTEST: 

hhcllr S 6 - h r ~  
Wendy S. horen 
Clerk of the County Commission 

+ 4Jh.~(d 
Kare M. Miller 
District I Commissioner 

Skip Elkin * 
District 11 Commissioner 



528 -2001 
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

STATE OF MISSOURI } ea. 
November Session of the November Adjourned Term. 20 01 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 21" day Of November 20 01 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve Change 
Order #1 for the Rolling Hills project, in the amount of $9,020.00. It is further ordered that the 
Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the Change Order. 

Done this 21" day of November, 2001 

Presiding Commissioner 

ATTEST: 

PA n 

Clerk of the County Commission 

k<wnn,J are M. Miller 

District I Commissioner 

~ i s k c t  11 domissioner 



STATE OF MISSOURI 

County of Boone 

529 -2001 

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

November Session of the November Adjourned Term.20 01 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 21" day of November 20 01 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve Change 
Order #2 for the Rolling Hills project, in the amount of $4,960.00. I t  is further ordered that the 
Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the Change Order. n 
Done this 21" day of November, 200 1. 

Presiding Commissioner 

ATTEST: 

h % f i d d  S\ &-d 
- Wendy S. horen 

Clerk of the County Commission 
District I Commissioner 

Skip Elkin \ 
District I1 Commissioner 



53a -2001 

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

STATE OF MISSOURI 
ea. 

November Session of the November Adjourned Term. 20 01 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 21" day of November 20 01 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the 
following budget amendment: 

Said budget amendment is to pay liability insurance premium for the period March 1,2002 to July 
1,2002 due to the change by MARCIT to have all insurance coverage renewals be on the same 
calendar year. 

Department Account and Title 
1 19 1-71 004: Property Insurance 

1191-71005: Boiler and Machinery 
1 191-71 007: Law Enforcement 
1 191 -71 008: General Liability 
1191-71009: EDP Insurance 

1 191 -7101 0: Crime Insurance 
1191-03891 : DividensiRebates 

Done this 21"' day of November, 2001. 

Amount Increase 
$5,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$2,932.00 

$20,000.00 
$&OO.OO 

$1,000.00 
$30,732.00 

Presiding Commissioner 1 

ATTEST: 

Cc3wdcr 7. $- 
Wendy S. ~ b r e n  
Clerk of the County Commission 

fb~d 
Karen M. Miller 
District I Commissioner 

District I1 Commissioner 



531 -2001 
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ea. 
November Session of the November Adjourned Term. 20 01 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 21" Of November 20 01 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby rescind 
Commission Order 402-2001. 

Done this 21" day of November, 2001. 

Presiding Commissioner 
/ 

ATTEST 

kJend'6' 5. u* Y 
Wendy S. N ren 
clerk i f t h e  County Commission 

~ a r e h  M. Miller 
District I Commissioner 

District I1 Commissioner 



 


